A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION ON APRIL 1, 1971, SUBMITTING TO THE LEGAL ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF LEBANON: (1) A PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING A LEVY BY THE CITY OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$186,484.00 OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL DEPARTMENTS OF THE GENERAL FUND, THE ESTIMATED RATE OF) TAX NECESSARY THEREFOR BEING \$4.345 PER) \$1,000 OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE) PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS, BASED ON) THE 1970-71 ASSESSED VALUATION; and (2) A PROPOSITION AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL LEVY BY THE CITY OF LEBANON OF A TAX IN THE SUM OF \$7,500.00 OUTSIDE THE CONSTITUTIONAL LIMITATIONS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE CONTINUANCE OF AMBULANCE SERVICE WITHIN THE CITY OF LEBANON, THE ESTIMATED RATE OF TAX NECESSARY THEREFOR BEING \$0.175 PER \$1,000 OF TRUE CASH VALUE OF ALL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS, BASED ON THE 1970-71 ASSESSED VALUATION; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 4 for 1971 ORDINANCE NO. 1397

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: <u>Section 1.</u> That a special election be held in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, on the 1st day of April, 1971, for the purpose of submitting proposed tax levies in excess of the 6% constitutional limitation which is now on file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Lebanon, which have been proposed by the Council by Resolution No. 4 heretofore passed, and more specifically set forth as follows:

PROPOSITION (1)

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$186,484.00 at the estimated rate of \$4.345 per \$1,000 of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits, and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1971-72, for the purpose of providing funds for the operation and maintenance of all departments of the General Fund?

PROPOSITION (2)

Shall the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon by and through its Common Council, be authorized to levy a tax in the sum of \$7,500.00 at the estimated rate of \$0.175 per \$1,000 of true cash value against all the taxable property within the City Limits and outside the constitutional 6% limitation of the State of Oregon, for the fiscal tax year 1971-72 for the continuance of ambulance service within the City of Lebanon? <u>Section 2.</u> That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon is hereby authorized to publish and post notices of said election in the manner provided by law; and further he shall place said proposal on the official ballot to be voted on by the legal electors at said election.

Section $\overline{\mathcal{A}}$ that the polling places for said election in the City of Lenand Shall be as follows:

Ward One Precincts 1, 2, 10 to City Library Building 626 Second Street Lebanon, Gregon

Ward ?wo - Precincts 3, 4, 5 4 Lebanon Junion High School, Youth entrance Academy Street Lebanon, Oregon

Ward Inree - Fricincis 5, 6, ... & 9

City Hall Council Feam 925 Vain Street Lebanon, Oregon

Section 1.

That the Clerks and	Judges of said election shall be as follows.	
Nard One	- Jung Mangamet Hand. Junge - Emma Warle Veller	
	Clark - Colleen Garrish Glerk - Ellan Chisneit Elerk - Idna Salster	
Nard wo	- Judge - Veda Anelstone Judge - Torothy Titzgera e	
	Clark - Virginia Kow Clark - Porothy Kkon Clark - Norsthy Wiker	
ward sheet	- Judge - Pearr ca fut and Judge - cosolla costa	
	Clerk - Sartha Solon Clerk - Fonnik Jord Clerk - Sitt Hucker	

Section 3. That the polling places for said election shall be open from the hours of 8:00 o'clock A. M. to 8:00 o'clock P. M., on said day and that the Chief of Police is instructed to take to the polling places booths, pens, pencils and ballots for the purpose of providing for said election and the Recorder is directed to provide poll books therefor.

Section 6. Inasmuch as the City of Lebanon will be without funds to maintain its services in the coming fiscal year unless the special election herein referred to can be held without delay, the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 26th day of February, 1971.

O ADEN NOT

alla.

Mayor

ATTEST:

ity Recorder